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From: Yankel Roasnthal " :
Smntz . a OF, 2011 2204 Fib |
To: ﬁ
Suhjact: anddrag

b

Mothing changes | I am stanting to work on the project , I had a long meeating with the secretary of mfm.structurr.: and
most probably the next mesident, personal friend 1 A we will move this trougt him.

If rhe moratorivm persists I alvedy have resolve this with him!

It will take a while but I think I can resolve this, : ;
Regrds P
Yankel :

Enviado desde ini dispositive PlackBerry® de Tign 15

Frem:
Date: Thu, 2 Jun 2011 10:46:34 -Da00
To: Yanke! Rogenthal;
Smbject: Houduras

Bear Yankel,

Mow that President Zelaya is back in Honduras, does anything change? Please let me know If we ars going to work together an
the northeast area of Honduras or should ool for another partner in Honduras?

| am going to be in Isragl the 217 to 26™ of June and intend to visit the Volcani Center,

Best regards,

President & CEO
Camgan
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. LN — .
i e
Bent: ndsy, Novembar 0F, 2011 2248 AM | ¢

Tal Yanks| Rosenlhal'

Sublact: RE; Morheaetl Honduras !
Dear Yankel,

W ara preparing an application for bath onshore and offshore afeas in the northeastern part of HoridGras, and | wonder if that

application should be made by you, by us, or jointly? We are also preparing a contract between us where your family will take a :
208 interest.

i i @ costomt In the ofl and gas industry to make a full disclasure to a partner as to any additional oil and gas potential to what
we call an Area of Mutual Interest (AW, if such an &M geologicalty exisls, : :

b wartt you to know that the portheasiern offshore area of Micaragua adjecent to Lhe Honduras area has such potzntial, The
area Is open, it is unteased, but contrary to the area in Howduras, it would reguire the canducting of a certain amount of seismic
information as part of the commltment to aktain such cancession from the government of Nicaragua, Piessz indicate fyouare
willing to participate In such Nicaragua concession of if you are releasing us fo do it on our own.

Bist iersoneﬂ reFards,

From: Yankel Rosenthal [
Sent: Friday, November 04, 2011 5:53 PM
To:

Subject: Re: Northeast Hondumas

) ! This might be the moment to do it " we are: in between government pertod and there wvight be a good window!
Repards
Yankel

Sent from my [Pad

On Nov 4, 2011, ot 2:59 PM, ). G NN - -

Thear Yankel,

Do you think we should do something about applying for the arca offshore Nonheast Honduras and the
adjacent area onshore?

Best regards,

Shaua Tova,
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President & CEQ

Company
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From:

Sent:

T

Subject:
Attachmants:

Daar Yankel,

Tuesday, April 23, 2013 424 PM
yrosenthal @
Telephone Call Wed, Evening
Y.Rosenthal {4-23-13).pdf; Company Profile-aprii 2013.pdf, I G
Resume - Sept 2012, pdf; Companies' Pro Forma Statement of
Assets and tlabilities Decemb...pof, [ Success Ratiopdf

It was great tailing to you on the phone this moming. Attached is some updated information on what | hape ta discuss
with the Chairman of the Parllamentary Committee tomamow evening when both of you are in Miami.

o)
L)
B
g

et b ST T T T Tre——
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From:
fam:
Ta:

Subject:

-, like i told you a couple of years agoe sadly in ovr countries poliicians expect colaboaration to their campains
1t approached for a business proposal , [have all the confidence in this friend he has power now and will have
much more Jatter on {Mov 2013), can he coust on a confribution for his campain and at the swne time with the
undeRstanding he will help with the explomlion and anbient penmits requiered?
Regands
Yankel
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device from Tige

From:
Daie;
Tor vity al

Subject: Cur Ca)l

Dear Yankel,

My call to your Miamsi cell number did not go through. | want to be sure you got my letter which | sent to you vesterday. | ook
forwzrd to falking with you and the Chairman of the Parliament this evening.

Regards,

CONFIDENTIALITY MOTICE: This e-mail message, fciuwding e atlachments, If any, Is inlended only for the person o enlity ko
which It |s addressad and contans confidential andfar priviieged meleral, I the reeder of this message is not fe intended
reciplent, you are hareby notfied that any dissemination, distibution or copy of such information e strictly prohibited, if you are not
the intended redipient, pleaso contact the ssnder by reply e-mall and destroy all copies of the original message including its
attachiments. By reoetving this e-mall you ecknowledge that any breach of the sbove provisions by you andfor your
representatives may antiths the sonder 1o esek damages.

AVISO DE CONFIDENCIALIDADR: Esta eormeo ekcirdnico, incluyends los arehivos adjumtos al mismo, &n sy caso, contienen
informacion de cardcter confidencist yio privilegiada, ¥ s¢ envian s la atancion dnice y exclusiva da |2 persona wo entidad a guien
va dirigido. La copla, reviaién, usc, raveolacidn yia distribucin de dicha informacidn estd estrictamente prohibide. Si Listed no #s sl
destinstario & quien e dirige & prasente correo, favor confactar al remitenta respondlente al prasante correo ¥ sliminar ef corren
original incluyando sus archivoes, asf como cuslquier copla de les mismaos, Mediants fa recepcibn de sste comeo usted reconces y
acepta que eh caso de incumplimianto de fos términos antes indicades per usted y/o sus repraseniantes, e remitents tendra
deraolie a tos dafios v perjuicios que esto e cauge,
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From:

Sent: Friday, May 03, 2013 10:47 AM

To: —YANKEL ROSENTHAL
Ce: ]

Subject: Travel to Honduras

Dear Yankei,

My son, S S 2nd | are arriving at Tegucigalpa on Tuesday morning, the 7™ of May, at 10:57 m, on United
Airiines flight il Yve ere staying o1 the Intercontinental Hitel in Teguchalpa. We Intend to leave on Friday, the 10
of May, for Houston on United Alrlines flight il | will continue on Lo Danver and my son will continue or to Los

Angeles.

IR - o been to Honduras with me previousky,

Lock forward to seeing you and, of course, meeting the President as welf as the Mead of the Congress.

Best regards,
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From:

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2013 3:21 PM
To: YANKEL ROSENTHAL

Ce

Subject; Honduras & Nicaragua

Dear Yankel,

1 am already to conteibute to your friend’s election for President. What 15 the declsion about our dispute with British
Gas? .

I tried to meet Genera! (NG m Nicaragua while | was in Houston Jast Sunday, Monday and Tuesday but he could
not make it, Sometime this fall maybe you, [l and { should go to Nicaragua??

Bast regards,
i

President and CED

Compatiy
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From: I

Sent: Saturday, January 04, 2014 12:11 FM
To: Yankel Rosenthal

Subject: RE: Inauguration Ceremonies

Dear Yankeal,

wWe'll be staying 2t the Clarion Real in Tegucigalpa. Telephone: 504-286-6000.

Best regards,

President and CEC

e — - N e Rmmh TR § HE mee s mem s s M= me et tmme e ———— [P

From: Yankel Rosenthal [—

Sant: Fikday, December 27, 2013 3:57 PM
Ta!
Sub Re: Inavguration Ceramonkas

[l i hope You had s good Hanukkah aud wish for at even better new Year [ am in London at this Time but
very mruch in Mind our ecommitment ! | will be back in Honduras on Sunday and next week will arrange for the
invitations !

Regards

Yankel Rosenthal

Sent fiom my iPad
On Dec 27, 2013, at 10:25 PM, 7. G < IV
Daar Yankek '

antt 1 are ready to come o the Inauguration Cereraonies. What time should we
arrivae in Tegucigaipa and how lotg do we need to stay?

Do we nead to hire a bodyguard? My wife seems to be concerned about 2 and § are the
only men in ber life,

Happy New Year ta you and your family.

1 LTI LT A= S g =am i p rr p = ST RS LTS

;
I
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President and CEQ
Comipany

A LA R A B LB I T TR

r.mé?
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2013 10:17 AM
To: “Yankel Rosenthal

Co:
Subject: RE: We waon

v P = Tl —an

Dear Yanlel:

e e O

CONGRATULATIONSI

T TR R

tittor MM o1 ryseli. or soth of us, will he at the Inaugurat 8alk In Teguelgalpa.

Bast Regards, !

Pregident and CEO

I o 2y

From: Yankal Rasenthal

Sant: Monday, Noverrber 25, 2013 1234 AM
Tn:#
Subjact: We won

Jan 27 is the inauptation sce you there,
Repards
Yankel

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, indluding is attachiments, if any, iz intended only for
the person or shtity to which it s addressed and containg confidential endfor privileged materfal. i the
readar of this message is nat the intended racipient, you are hereby natified that any disseminatian,
distribution or sopy of such Information is strictly probliied. if you are nof the interded recipient, pleaze
contact the sender by reply e-mafl and desiroy all copies of the orliginal message inctuding 1is
attachments. By recaliving this e-thall you acknowledgs that any breach of the above provisions by you
andfor your representatives may entitle tha sender to seck damagss.
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AVISO DE CONFIDENCIALIDAD; Ests comay sleciréaice, incluyendo los archives adjuntos al mismg, en
11 caso, contlensn hformacksn de cardcter confidetwlal o privilegtads, ¥ e shvian & 12 atengidn unlea y
exclusiva de |5 persana yo sntlded s guien va dirlgide. La copla, revigldn, uso, revetacion wo diztilbucidn
de diche informacion 221§ sstrlotamente prohiblda. S| Usted no es el destinatario & quien se dirlge
pragente corrao, favor contastar al remitents respandients 28 prasshte correa ¥ aliminar & comso eriginal
inciyente sus archivos, asi come cuglouier copie de las mismos. Mediante la recepgitn de este coree
usted reconcce ¥ acepta gue en caso de incumallmients de los térvines. antes indicados por usted yo
aug representariss, of remltente tendra derechn a los dafiss v perjuteios que esto le cause.
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From: Yankel Rosenthal

Sent: Tuesday, Novemiber 26, 2013 7:53 PM

To: :
Subject: Re: 2013/10 PR 0140259 Shelimar Investment §=

Sebastian no puedo darte tanto detalle pere hablamos mafiana ! La aporiacion era
para la campefia !

Sent from my 1ifhone

Thank you, Sir. :

Let me see if Im clear: Mr. , who I asanme &5 a close fnend of yows,
paid you $100,000 by depositing a check mto Shelimar, and then yon meade the
coninbution to the newiy-elected president’s campaign account over there m

Hondueas.

Is that correct? Auy veaason why he couldn’t just send a transfer to Hondursas
directly? I ask all of lhus becanse ow Comphance team is going to ask me if [
just send them an email stating that a Mr. deposiied $100k info
your account as a political contribution.

Please get brek to me when you can with as nurch details as possible.

TP SRS I LLC W L L IE

Protect our enviranment - please only print this 1f yon have to!
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Frony: verde '
To:
Date: 11/26/2 :

Subject: Re: 2013/10 PR 0140259 Shelnnar Invesiment

W— .
el Kogantha

Sent from Samsung Mobile

------ - Original message —--—---
From:
Diate: 234 [ :00)

Subject: Ke: PR 0140259 Shelimar Investment

Yankel, per favor no se te olvide de envianue los detalles def emisar del
chegue,

Page 2 of &
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Protect our enviromunent - please only print (his if you have io!

From: Yankel Rosenthal
To:
Diate: : :

Subject: Re:2013/10 PR 0140239 Shelunar Invesimenl
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Es un pago de Lobying q me hicieron

Sent from mry iPhone

on Nov 25, 2013, at 9:22 AM, ||| G -
Hala Yankel, muy buenos dias.

Le tengo que pregumntar sobre un cheque por $100.088 que fue depositado en
Shelimar el dia 25 de octubre,

Bl amicor del heae s N

Necesito saber de qué se hata este depdsito.

Yo voy a esfar aqui hasta las 6:00pm por 51 neceailas mi ayuda cou {a cuenta,

Un abrazo.

Protect owr environment - please only print this if you bave to!

Page 4 of 6




Case 1:13-cr-00413-JGK Document 290-1 Filed 01/19/18 Page 183 of 198

orwarded by ||| - 11/25:2013 10:20 AM -

Date: 11/22 E

Subjeet: 2013/10 PR 0140259 Shelimar [nvestment
Sent by:

<imnie-gtiachment gf> <mime-attaclunent gif~

ot S
Reference a depasit for $1«|’.‘I-[}|i}l]ﬂ value 10/25/2013 fmm_

drawn on account with

Kindly advise the relationship of maker of check with our client as well as the
~ purpose of the (ransaction

Please reply via email ASAP and update KYC for fuhue reference.

Thanks and ragards,

Pape 5of 5
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EEEREEEEEE R AR R R R R R RE R REF AR R EERRERRERRERRREEESEH 5 Thig E-mail

13 confidential. It may alsa be legally prvileged. If you are not the

addressee you may nof copy, forwvard, disclose or use any part of it IFf you
have received this message i ervor, please delete it and all copies iTom your
systen and notify the sender iminediately by return E-inail. Internet
communicalions cannot be guaranteed to be Limely, secure, error or virus-free,

The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.
R H R b ek akE R etk R R R R oR R AR R R R R R e Rl ok kO A VT PAPER -

THINK BEFORE YOU PRINT!
«Ck $100,000.pdf zip>
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From: Yankel Rosenthal m
Sent: Tuesday, November :
Subject: Re: elimar investment

No can't give you so many datails, but we'll talk tomorrow! Tha contribution
was for the campaign.

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 26,2013, a +: v,

Thank you, Sir.

Let me see if Im clear: Mr. -, who | assume is a close friend of yours,
paid you $100,000 by depositing a check into Shelimar, and then you made the
contribution to the newly-elecied president's campaign account over there in
Honduras.

Is that correct? Any reason why he couldn't just send a transfer io Honduras

directty? 1 ask ail of this because our Compliance team is going to ask me if |
just send them an email stating that a Mr. _ deposited $ 100k info

your account as a paolitical contribution.

Please get back to me when you can with as much details as passible.

it AL T T
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From: verdey ||| G
o I
Date: 11/26/2013 05:07 PM
Subject: Re: 2013/10 PR 0140259 Shelimar investment

TS AT

Yankel Rosenthal

Sent from Samsung Mabile

----- Original message --------

rrom:

Date: 26/11/2013 3:34 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: verdey-

Subject: Re: 2013/10 PR 0140258 Shelimar investment

Yanke!, please don't lorget to send me the details of who issued the check.

Protect our environment - please only print this if you have tot
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From: Yankel Rosenthat _
—————

Date: 1%/25/2013 10:49 AM
Subject: Re: 201340 PR 0140269 Shelimar Investment

It's a payment for lobbying that they gave me.

Sent from my IPhone

On Nov 25, 2013, at 9:22 AM, _ wrote:

Hello Yankel, very good moming to you.

| have to ask you about a check for $100,000 which was deposited in Shelimar on
October 23

The name as o who issued the check is_

i need to know what this deposit is about.

Il be here untif 6:00 P.M. in case you need my help with the account,

Hugs.
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-—- Forwarded by ||| G - 1 1/25/2013 10:20 AM —

Date: 11/2272013 08.03 PM
Subject: 201310 PR 0140259 Shelimar Investment

Sentoy: N

<mime-attachment.gif> <mime-alachmeant.gif>

Hola ||

Reference a deposit for $100,000 value 10/25/2013 from |G
drawn on account with ||| ]l

Kindly advise the relationship of maker of check with our client as well as the
purpese of the transaction

Please reply via email ASAP and update KYC for future reference.

Thanks and regards,
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TN T T T

s Eard ki kSR R R S W A e A e S AR R SR R R Y Rl e b ek Th is E_m a“

is confidential. it may also be legally privileged. If you are not the
addressee you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. [f you
have received this message in error, please delete it and all copies from your ::
system and notify the sender immediately by return E-mail. nternet
communications canngt be guaranteed to be timely, secure, error or virus-free.
The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Aok AR ERRSI S S Ak RS skt QAVE PAPER -
THINK BEFORE YOU PRINTI

<Gk $100,000.pdf zip>
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Mage 1 of |
From: Yankel Roscrilial }
Scnt: Wednesday, November 27, 2003 2:16 PM g
To: I
Subjeet: Deposito $100k

Latimada -

Relerente al deposito de $100,000.00 gue [ul consultade ayer realizado por la I
cmpresa . Quicn su propietario es cl S, C : i
fue pagado a mi cmpresa por concepto de lramites y gastos legales de gestiones
en iclacion a Hxploracioncs de Petroleo en Honduras.

Muy alcntamente,
Yunlkel Rosenthal

Sent from my iPhone
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From: Yankal Rosenthal
Sent: Wadnesday, Novembar 27, 2013 2:16 PM
Ta;
Subject: Deposit S100K

With respect to the $100,000.00 which | was consulted about, it was done yesterday by the Company
—. The owner i3 Mr._. it was paid ta my firm tor legal steps and
expenses with respect to Expleraciones de Petrolao in Honduras.

Very sincerely yours
Yankel Resenthal

Sant from my iPhons
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rom: |
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2013 3:38 PM

To:

Ce:

Subject: Re: 2013/10 PR 0146252 Shelnnar Investment
Attach: Embeddedimage0001.gif, Embeddedhnage0002. gif

Good aftermoon to all, and Happy Thanksgiving,

For Friday, please see our client's response below:

Referenie al deposito de $100.000.00 que firi consultado ayer realizado por la
empresa Quien su propietario es ] Sr. :
e pagado a i enypresa por concepto de franites ¥ gastos legales de gestiones
en relacion a Exploraciones de Petroleo en Honduras.

Yankel Rosenthal.

e
—

Profect our environmen! - please only print this if you have to!

S Y P LU
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Subject: 2013/16 PR (140259 Shehmar Investment
Sent by:

Reference a deposit for $100.000 value 10/25/2013 fmm—

dravn on acconnt with

Kindly advise the relationship of tnaker of check with our client as well as the
purpose of the transaclion

iattachmaut "Cl $100,000.pdf zip" deleted by [

Plezase rephy via email ASAP and update KYC for future reference.

Thanks and regards,

| SR

Page 2 of 3
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